
 
 

 
Elkhorn Business Improvement District   

Meeting Minutes 
Elkhorn Computer 
August 15, 2018 

 

Attendees:  

Carl Anderson  402-590-7788 crandersonmail@gmail.com    
Michele Minnick  402-707-0056  michelegardengallery.minnick@gmail.com  called out of town 
Arnold Weitz 402.392.2244 arnold.weitz@raymondjames.com         called out of town 
Perry Viers 402-850-4559 pcviers@gmail.com             
Kevin Stork   402-618-8944 goncuttin@aol.com  present 
David Biehl 402-460-0703 dave.hvs50@gmail.com   present 
Corina Kruger 402-679-9737 clarascloset246@aol.com        
Bryan Thompson 402-981-9113 bryan@elkhornservice.com  present 
Tiffany Polifka 402.392.2244 tiffany.polifka@raymondjames.com    present 

Kevin Andersen  402-444-5039 kevin.andersen@cityofomaha.org 

Terri Blackburn    terri.blackburn@cityofomaha.org     present 

 

Meeting to order 5:10 P.M.:  

Introduce: 
 
Bryan Spoke with Michael Kleffner on 8/08/18 the project is open for Bid. Kevin all Bids need to be in on 
the 8/22/18 and the completion of the project is in November. We also need to have the bid approved 
by the city council.   
 
Once Bids are in then Michael Kleffner will contact us  
 
 
Stripping complete on 206th street completed 8/ 7/18 
 
 

• Your ideas on what we can do for our BID area this month.   

• Goals could include Marketing, physical enhancements, transportation and parking, 
management,  

• Appearance or beautification. 

• Plaques in front of historical areas “Dave find out the cost and the size” ****  

• Contact Patsy Schmidt on the historical aspect of elkhorn get a few plaques made. *** 

• Appearance find out where to get the park benches that Dundee has no maintenance. *** 

• Perry on if he contacted McArdle on the sign off 204th street **** 

• What we can do to brand or advertise the downtown Elkhorn BID area. 
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Tiffany will help with the Web site find out who can do the work and manage the web site for 
promotions. 
 
New Business 
Let sent out to the owner of 20563 Glenn St. 
A city inspector has gone out to the property and issued a notice to the property owner about their 
violations. 
 
Meeting Adjourned at  6:52 P.M.   


